Tuesday, March 19, 2024, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Talsma, Stevenson and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve Manatt's to do the Reasnor pavement maintenance work on Main Street and Broad Street South to Robin Street in the amount of \$86,873.60.

YEA: STEVENSON, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to accept the proposal from Team Services to complete Liberty Avenue Yard Phase 2 Geotechnical investigation in the amount of \$6,080.00.

YEA: STEVENSON, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to set a Public Hearing for the proposed property tax levy with a recommended date and time of April 2nd, 2024, at 9:30 am in the Jasper County Board of Supervisors Room.

YEA: STEVENSON, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to adopt Resolution 24-27 approving transfer order 1510 from the General fund to Secondary Roads fund in the amount of \$152,897.00.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to adopt Resolution 24-28 approving transfer order 1511 from the General Supplemental fund to the General Basic fund in the amount of \$53,012.00.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to adopt Resolution 24-29 approving transfer order 1512 from various funds to various funds in the amount of \$195,000.00.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to adopt Resolution 24-30 approving transfer order 1513 from Courthouse Capital Project fund to General Basic fund in the amount of \$46,714.00.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples, seconded by Stevenson to approve the Board of Supervisors minutes from March 12, 2024.

YEA: STEVENSON, TALSMA, CUPPLES

There were no Board Appointments.

Jon Dunwell, State Representative, gave an update from the Capital.

There was no work session.

Motion by Stevenson, seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, March 19, 2024, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.	
Jenna Jennings, Auditor	Brandon Talsma, Chairman